
 
 
 
 
 
 

Natural Heritage Database Users Group 
 

Meeting 1 
April 3, 2023  9:00 – 11:00 a.m. 

 
on Zoom 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87922505465?pwd=T1ZrU0pGRHBwYzYzano2Uk9QODM3UT09 
 
 

GOALS 
Create common vocabulary and bring everyone up to the present time; 
Get functionality, access, security, and funding issues onto the table (not necessarily solve them). 
 
AGENDA 
1. Welcome and introduction round-robin. 
 
2. The PAST—Where are we and how’d we get here? 

 David Gregg, Exec. Dir., RINHS 
 
3. Acquaint you with the current data system. 

 George Christie, Data Clerk, RINHS 
 
4. Questions so far? 
 
5. The FUTURE—BORIIS2 planning. 

 David Gregg 
 
6. Any specific questions about this content before we begin a general discussion? 
 
7. Discussion (likely topics include): 

a. Desired capabilities (data input, storage, manipulation, and output) 
b. Data standards, security, and privacy (legal requirements, best practices) 
c. Access (intra-state—remote vs centralized; interstate and regional sharing) 
d. Technical obstacles 
e. Funding (for development, for sustainment) 
f. Next steps/path forward 

 
8. Next meeting 
 

over for invitee list  



INVITEES 
George Christie, RI Natural History Survey 
gchristie@rinhs.org; 401-874-5800 
 
Marc Doherty, Westerly Land Trust 
mdoherty@westerlylandtrust.org 
 
Nick Ernst, USFWS RI Refuge Complex 
nick_ernst@fws.gov 
 
Chris Floyd, URI Natural Resources Science 
floydch@uri.edu 
 
Amanda Freitas, DEM Wildlife Action Plan/RI Natural History Survey 
amanda.Freitas@dem.ri.gov 
 
David Gregg, RI Natural History Survey 
dgregg@rinhs.org; 401-874-5800 
 
Paul Jordan, DEM Division of Planning 
paul.jordan@dem.ri.gov 
 
Sue Kiernan, DEM Office of Water Resources 
sue.kiernan@dem.ri.gov 
 
Chuck Labash, URI Environmental Data Center 
labashc@uri.edu 
 
Jon Mitchell, NBNERR 
jonathan.mitchell@dem.ri.gov 
 
Kevin Ruddock, The Nature Conservancy 
kruddock@tnc.org 
 
Scott Ruhren, Audubon Society of Rhode Island 
sruhren@asri.org 
 
Michelle Sheehan, DEM Division of Planning 
michelle.sheehan@dem.ri.gov 
 
Amy Silva, CRMC 
asilva@crmc.ri.gov 
 
Dennis Skidds, NPS/RI Natural History Survey 
dskidds@gmail.com 
 
Linda Steere, Applied Bio-Systems, Inc. 
wetlands@absinc.necoxmail.com 
 
Darcy Young, NBEP 
dyoung@nbep.org 


